

8. Hamburg-Rainbow Masters, 03-Aug-2024

Golf & Country Club Hamburg-Treudelberg,Lemsahler Landstr. 45, 22397 Hamburg, phone: +49 40-608228877, www.golfclub-treudelberg.de

Dear German Rainbow Golfers,

We have been guests at Treudelberg seven times already. Always we were spoiled.

And the personal touch of this tournament remains: Delicious cake at the halfway stand and an elaborate BBQ after the round. If we will find a sponsering there will be again served an aperitif before BBQ starts. Btw. it's the first time the Hamburg Rainbow Masters is scheduled on a Saturday!



Questions in regard to the 6th Hamburg Rainbow Masters please mail to Martin Meinert – hh-masters@german-rainbow-golfers.com

8. Hamburg-Rainbow Masters, 03-Aug-2024

Details



location: Golf & Country Club Hamburg-Treudelberg

Lemsahler Landstr. 45, 22397 Hamburg

phone: +49 40-608228877, www.golfclub-treudelberg.de

play Mode: 18 holes, single Stableford, hcp effective, mixed flights

tournament Director: will be published in the start list

1. - 3. gross women & men in one class (challenge cup) prices:

1. - 3. net women & men in one class

Special competitions Longest drive, women and men

Nearest to the Pin, women and men

tee times: Saturday, 03-Aug-2024, from 11.00 a.m.

(depending on the number of participants Tee 1 and Tee 10)

entry fee: 83,00 EUR incl. starting gifts, halfway-coffee& cake, aperitif, BBQ after the

round and award ceremony, to be paid at the check-in on the tournament day

in the club secretary's office.

Drinks after the round are not included.

practice round: possible on Friday with a special green fee of 50,00 EUR for interested parties /

hotel guests

registration: only online: registration

There will be a confirmation of receipt of the registration

deadline: 03.07.2024

No cancellations possible after the deadline for registration

accommodation: Steigenberger Hotel Treudelberg Hamburg

> The early bird conditions apply for bookings until July 3rd, 2024: SR 149,00 EUR, DR 182,00 EUR (incl. Breakfast, Wellness, Fitness, WLAN) - bookable by phone or by mail directly at Steigenberger Hamburg Treudelberg (contact

details see 1st page).